

Riba Textiles Limited

(GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

REGD. OFFICE : DD-14, NEHRU ENCLAVE, OPP. KALKAJI POST OFFICE, NEW DELHI-110019

Telephone: 011-26236986 Fax: 011-26465227 CIN No.: L18101DL1989PLC034528

Date: 17.05.2021

To,
Corporate Relation Department **BSE Ltd.**25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai -400001

Scrip Code: 531952/Equity

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Intimation of sad demise of Mr. Ravinder Kumar Garg, Chairman

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform with profound grief; very sad news of sudden and untimely demise of Mr. Ravinder Kumar Garg, Promoter, Chairman and Whole-time Director of Riba Textiles Limited on 16th May, 2021 following a brief illness. The sudden passing away of Mr. Ravinder Kumar Garg is an irreparable loss to the Company. All directors and employees of the Company convey their deep sorrow and condolences to the family.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Riba Textiles Limited

NEHA DUBEY Digitally signed by NEHA DUBEY Date: 2021.05.17 18:32:47 +05'30'

Neha Dubey (Company Secretary)



Riba Textiles Limited

(GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

REGD. OFFICE : DD-14, NEHRU ENCLAVE, OPP. KALKAJI POST OFFICE, NEW DELHI-110019

Telephone: 011-26236986 Fax: 011-26465227 CIN No.: L18101DL1989PLC034528

Annexure-A

Details required under Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 is given below:

Name	Mr. Ravinder Kumar Garg
Reason for Change	Death
Date of Cessation	16th May 2021
Brief Profile	Not applicable
Disclosure of Relationships between Directors	Not applicable